at the capture of the fortress of Ghuznee; and that he may enjoy all the rights and privileges thereunto annexed; provided, nevertheless, that Her Majesty's said licence and permission doth not authorize the assumption of any style, appellation, rank, precedence, or privilege appertaining unto a Knight Bachelor of these realms;

And also to command, that Her Majesty's said concession and especial mark of Her royal favour he registered, together with the relative documents, i 1 Her Majesty's College of Arms.

Whitehall, June 15, 1841.

The Queen has been pleased to grant unto Charles John Deshon, Esq. Lieutenant-Colonel in the Army, aud Major of the 17th (the Leicestershire) Regiment of Foot, Her royal licence and permission, that he may accept and wear the insignia, of the third class, of the Order of the Dooranée empire, which His Majesty Shah Shooja-ool-Moolk, King of Afighanistan, hath been pleased to confer upon him, in testimony of His Majesty's approbation of his services in Candahar, Cabool, and at the capture of the fortness of Ghuznee; and that he may enjoy all the rights and privileges thereanto annexed; provided, nevertheless, that Her Majesty's said licence and permission doth not authorize the assumption of any style, appellation, rank, precedence, or privilege appertaining unto a Knight Bachelor of these realms:

And also to command, that Her Majesty's said concession and especial mark of Her royal favour be registered, together with the relative documents, in Her Majesty's College of Arms.

Whitehall, June 15, 1841.

The Queen has been pleased to grant unto William-Trenchard Dillon, of Lytchet Matravers, in the county of Dorset, Esq. Her royal licence and authority, that he and his issue may, in compliance with a proviso contained in the last will and testament of William Trenchard, late of Lytchet Matravers afe resaid, Esq. deceased, take and henceforth use the surname of Trenchard only, in addition to and after that of Dillon, and also bear the arms of Trenchard, quarterly with those of his own family; such arms being first duly exemplified according to the laws of arms, and recorded in the Heralds' Office, otherwise Her Majesty's said licence and permission to be void and of none effect:

And also to command, that the said royal concession and declaration be recorded in Her Majesty's College of Arms.

Whitehall, June 8, 1841.

The Lord Chancellor has appointed Edmund Slingsby Drury Long, of the city of Norwich, Gent. to be a Master Extraordinary in the High Court of Chancery.

Compensation-Office, No. 12, Manchester-Buildings, London, June 5, 1841.

I OTICE is hereby given to all persons interested in the claims to compensation, remaining unawarded or unadjudicated upon by the late Commissioners of Compensation, that they do forthwith, by themselves or agents, make application at this Office respecting the same; and do proceed without delay to prosecute and establish their rights and interests in such claims, before the Arbitrator appointed by the Lords Commissioners of Her Majesty's Treasury, pursuant to the provisions of the Act recently passed, of the fourth of Victoria, chap. 18.

And further notice is hereby given, that under the 9th section of the above Act, all moneys which shall, on the 31t December 1842, remain unpaid by the Commissioners for the Reduction of the National Debt, upon uncontested claims, will revert to the public; and that, under the 10th section of the same Act, all moneys which shall, on the 31st December 1845, remain unappropriated on contested claims (except such as may be the subject of suits in the Colonial Courts, or of proceedings before any Court of Judicature or Appeal in the United Kingdom) will in like manner revert to the public.

Henry Hill, Secretary.

HEREBY give notice, that the following persons are now acting as Registrars and Deputy Registrars of Births and Deaths of the temporary districts of the parish of Saint Leonard, Shoreditch, in the county of Middlesex, namely, John Johnson, Undertaker, No. 46, Great Cambridge-street, Hackney-road, Registrar for Haggerstone east district; John Ditchman, No. 1, Upper Thurlow-place, Hackney-road, Tax Collector, Deputy Registrar for Haggerstone east district; Nathaniel Bowring, Collector of Taxes, No. 78, Pearson-street, Kingsland-road, Registrar for Haggerstone west; William Henry Barry, Painter, No. 94, Kingsland-road, Deputy Registrar for Haggerstone west district; William Barker Kilpin, Collector of Taxes, Turner-square, Hoxton, Registrar for Hoxton Old Town district; Henry Barker Kilpin, No. 39, Turnersquare, Hoxton, Deputy Registrar for Hoxton Old Town district; William Harper Skegg, Solicitor, No. 14, Brudenell-place, Hoxton, Registrar for Hoxton New Town district; George Lee, No. 6, Bevenden-street, Hoxton New Town, Land Tax Collector, Deputy Registrar for Hoxton New Town district; Edward Earles, Collector of Taxes, No. 4, Worship square, Registrar for Holywell and Moor-fields district; John Hall, Surgeon, No. 23, Paulstreet, Finsbury, Deputy Registrar for Holywell and Moorfields district; George Yarrow, Undertaker, Shoreditch Church-yard, Registrar for St. Leonard's; and Richard Francis Burton, Surgeon, No. 12, Wade's-place, Hackney-road, Deputy Registrar for St. Leonard's district; that James Colson Edwards, of No. 13, Dorchester-street, Hoxton New Town, Clerk, is the Registrar of Marriages for the Shore-